
HHNC Calendar 2024 
Winter competition for 10s-Seniors starts 2 weeks prior to the April school holidays. Game 2 is played on first day of school holidays. 

Winter competition for NSW 7s and 8s (Saturday) and 9s (Thursday night) starts after the April school holidays. No final seasons. 
Winter competition has a short grades day where those grades of only 6 teams will play 2 x half games on day 12. 

Spring Competition starts after the spring school holidays and finishes first week in December. (9 weeks total) 

 

Date Day Events Competition Dates 
15 Dec Friday HHNC Registration Opens  
13 Feb Tuesday HHNC Registration Closes  
18 Feb Sunday HHNC Grading Day 9yrs - cadets  
5 Mar Sunday Registrations completed and teams submitted to KNA  
10 Mar Sunday • Welcome to Netball- 9am-1pm 

• Net Set Go Introduction to Coaching/Umpiring 9am-
11am 

• Junior/Beginners Umpires Workshop 

 

13 Mar Wednesday Coaches and Managers meeting at Montview clubhouse 
7pm 

 

17 Mar Sunday  9yrs Round Robin Grading Day Canoon Courts 9am-1pm 
20 Mar Wednesday First day of training (turn out lights)  
29 Mar Friday Good Friday Public Holiday  
1 April Monday Easter Monday public holiday  
6 April Saturday  Day 1- Winter Competition 10yrs - Seniors 
7 April Sunday Net Set Go Orientation Day 9am-1pm Canoon Courts  
13 April Saturday First day of school holidays Day 2- Winter Competition 10yrs - Seniors 
15 April Monday School holidays  
18 April Thursday NSU School Holiday Clinic 9am-3pm Canoon Courts  
25 April Thursday ANZAC Day Public Holiday  
28 April  Sunday NSU School Holiday Clinic 9am-3pm Canoon Courts  
29 April Monday School starts term 2  
2 May Thursday  Day 1- Winter Competition 9yrs 
4 May Saturday Soft serve van Day 3- Winter Competition 10yrs – Seniors 

Day 1- NSG Lofberg 
9 May Thursday  Day 2- Winter competition 9yrs 
11 May Saturday Charity Day- Fashion Day and soft serve van Day 4- Winter competition 10yrs – Seniors 

Day 2- NSG Lofberg 



16 May Thursday  Day 3- Winter competition 9yrs 
18 May Saturday  Sponsors day and Regarding (10yrs – Seniors) Day 5- Winter Competition 10yrs – Seniors 

Day 3- NSG Lofberg 
23 May Thursday  Day 4- Winter Competition 9yrs 
25 May Saturday  Day 6- Winter Competition 10yrs – Seniors 

Day 4- NSG Lofberg 
30 May Thursday Regarding Day 5- Winter Competition 9yrs 
1 June Saturday Crazy sock and hair day + soft serve van + super shot 

games 
Day 7- Winter Competition 10yrs – Seniors 
Day 5- NSG Lofberg 

6 June Thursday Crazy sock and hair day Day 6- Winter Competition 9yrs 
13 Jun Thursday  Day 7- Winter Competition 9yrs 
15 June Saturday  Day 8- Winter Competition 10yrs – Seniors 

Day 6- NSG Lofberg 
20 Jun Thursday  Day 8- Winter Competition 9yrs 
22 Jun Saturday  Day 9- Winter Competition 10yrs – Seniors 

Day 7- NSG Lofberg 
23 Jun Sunday NSG Gala Day NSG Gala Day 
27 Jun Thursday  Day 9- Winter Competition 9yrs 
29 Jun Saturday Supershot games and soft serve van Day 10- Winter Competition 10yrs - Seniors  

Day 8- NSG Lofberg 
4 July Thursday  Day 10- Winter Competition 9yrs 
8 July Monday Winter school holidays  
9 July Tuesday NSU School Holidays Clinic 9am-3pm Canoon Courts  
16 July Tuesday NSU School Holidays Clinic 9am-3pm Canoon Courts  
22 Jul Saturday School term 3 starts  
25 Jul Thursday  Day 11- Winter Competition 9yrs 
27 Jul Saturday Charity day Market Day Soft serve van Day 11- Winter Competition 10yrs – Seniors 

Day 9- NSG Lofberg 
1 Aug Thursday   Day 12- Winter Competition 9yrs 
2 Aug Friday Spring Competition Registrations Open  
3 Aug Saturday Short grades day (10yrs – Seniors) Day 12- Winter Competition 10yrs – Seniors 

Day 10- NSG Lofberg 
8 Aug Thursday  Day 13- Winter Competition 9yrs 
10 Aug Saturday  Day 13- Winter Competition 10yrs – Seniors 

Day 11- NSG Lofberg 



11 Aug Sunday Junior Gala Day Junior Gala Day 
15 Aug Thursday  Day 14- Winter Competition 9yrs 
17 Aug Saturday End of season celebration & Charity day, soft serve vans Day 14- Winter Competition 10yrs – Seniors 

Day 12- NSG Lofberg 
22 Aug Thursday  Day 15- Winter Competition 9yrs 
24 Aug Saturday  Semi Finals Winter Competition 10yrs – Seniors 

Day 13- NSG Lofberg 
29 Aug Thursday  Extra day for Winter 9yrs if needed 
31 Aug Saturday  Finals Winter Competition 10yrs – Seniors 

Day 14- NSG Lofberg 
7 Sep Saturday  Grand Finals Winter Competition 10yrs - Seniors 
14 Sep Saturday  Back up Winter Grand finals 
14 Oct Monday  Spring Competition week 1 
21 Oct Monday  Spring Competition week 2 
28 Oct Monday  Spring Competition week 3 
4 Nov Monday  Spring Competition week 4 
11 Nov Monday  Spring Competition week 5 
18 Nov Monday  Spring Competition week 6 
25 Nov Monday  Spring Competition week 7 
2 Dec Monday  Spring Competition week 8 
9 Dec Monday  Spring Competition week 9 

 


